
2012 LEGENDS XC MEET DIVISION 1 

GIRLS 

TRUMBULL COUNTY FAIRGROUNDS 

Oct. 6, 2012 

50 DEGREES, MUDDY AND OVERCAST 

Results by GOPHER RUNNING 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the 

performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Svsm                     22    1    2    4    7    8   11       19:50.4  0:47.3 

  2 Brunswick                41    3    6    9   10   13   15   26  20:13.3  0:51.9 

  3 Kenston                 113   17   18   21   28   29   45   49  21:03.0  0:43.3 

  4 Svsm B                  122   16   19   22   31   34            21:08.9  1:00.8 

  5 Avon                    143   20   23   25   37   38   50   54  21:22.2  0:48.9 

  6 St. Joseph Academy      150   14   27   32   35   42   43   44  21:25.8  1:22.6 

  7 Shaker Hts.             155    5   12   39   46   53   58   64  21:31.2  2:51.4 

  8 Lakeside                247   33   40   41   62   71   72   75  22:41.4  2:59.9 

  9 St. Joseph Academy B    263   47   48   52   56   60   61       22:46.4  0:54.0 

 10 Svsm C                  278   30   57   59   65   67            23:04.7  2:30.7 

 11 Geneva                  288   24   51   63   73   77            24:00.4  6:45.4 

 12 Will. South             301   36   55   66   70   74   76       23:44.7  3:51.8 

 13 Warren G Harding        374   68   69   78   79   80   81       29:03.4  9:45.1 

 

Incomplete Teams: Euclid 

Individuals 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Svsm 

    1  Rachel Iacofano, 9         19:27.3    6:17 

    2  Marissa Rossetti, 12       19:28.1    6:17 

    4  Amanda Sollenberger, 12    19:47.6    6:23 

    7  Mary Bozsik, 12            20:14.4    6:32 

    8  Julia Mendiola, 11         20:14.6    6:32 

   11  Cynthia Haas, 10           20:27.3    6:36 

Total Time = 1:39:11.9     Total Places = 22 

 

2. Brunswick 

    3  Vanessa Pasadyn, 9         19:43.3    6:22 

    6  Jenna Scott, 9             20:11.2    6:31 

    9  Tara Horton, 11            20:15.8    6:32 

   10  Katie Pavlick, 10          20:21.0    6:34 

   13  Hannah Meyer, 10           20:35.2    6:38 

   15  Emily LaPolla, 10          20:36.7    6:39 

   26  Anastasia Fitzroy, 12      21:15.5    6:51 

Total Time = 1:41:06.4     Total Places = 41 

 

3. Kenston 



   17  Emily Latimer, 12          20:39.8    6:40 

   18  Alexis Taylor, 12          20:49.5    6:43 

   21  Emma Dicker, 10            21:01.2    6:47 

   28  Katie Latimer, 12          21:21.4    6:53 

   29  Allie Molnar, 11           21:23.1    6:54 

   45  Katie Grendell, 9          22:18.2    7:12 

   49  Alexis Fleming, 10         22:30.1    7:16 

Total Time = 1:45:14.8     Total Places = 113 

 

4. Svsm B 

   16  Shea O'Brien, 11           20:37.3    6:39 

   19  Grace Davis, 10            20:52.4    6:44 

   22  Meredith Cabe, 12          21:07.6    6:49 

   31  Maddie Buzek, 12           21:29.0    6:56 

   34  Irene Presper, 11          21:38.0    6:59 

Total Time = 1:45:44.1     Total Places = 122 

 

5. Avon 

   20  Allison Clark, 10          21:00.0    6:46 

   23  Linda Morales, 12          21:07.9    6:49 

   25  Erin Laird, 9              21:08.3    6:49 

   37  Annie Bowen, 10            21:46.3    7:01 

   38  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      21:48.8    7:02 

   50  Alexis Konya, 11           22:33.1    7:16 

   54  Julia Koehler, 9           22:55.0    7:24 

Total Time = 1:46:51.0     Total Places = 143 

 

6. St. Joseph Academy 

   14  Emily Bauer, 12            20:35.7    6:39 

   27  Alesha Vovk, 11            21:21.1    6:53 

   32  Jill Bresnahan, 12         21:31.1    6:56 

   35  Rachel McGuire, 11         21:42.8    7:00 

   42  Jessica Bresnahan, 12      21:58.3    7:05 

   43  Maddie Zimmerman, 11       22:11.0    7:09 

   44  Mallory Fahey, 10          22:15.7    7:11 

Total Time = 1:47:08.8     Total Places = 150 

 

7. Shaker Hts. 

    5  Erin Cullen, 12            20:02.1    6:28 

   12  Chloe Binczyk, 11          20:31.2    6:37 

   39  Elana Ross, 10             21:49.4    7:02 

   46  Ilana Sadholz, 10          22:19.9    7:12 

   53  Nikki Mercer, 12           22:53.5    7:23 

   58  Natalie Martin, 10         23:08.3    7:28 

   64  Maggie Cullina, 9          23:28.1    7:34 

Total Time = 1:47:35.9     Total Places = 155 

 

8. Lakeside 

   33  Karen Barrientos, 11       21:37.0    6:58 

   40  Kristen Berus, 12          21:53.9    7:04 

   41  Carlie Watt, 10            21:57.7    7:05 

   62  Megan Abrams, 10           23:21.3    7:32 

   71  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:36.9    7:56 

   72  Abby Licate, 10            24:44.2    7:59 

   75  Cassidy Mollick, 10        26:08.1    8:26 

Total Time = 1:53:26.7     Total Places = 247 

 

9. St. Joseph Academy B 

   47  Helen Steve, 12            22:22.2    7:13 

   48  Audrianna Farris, 10       22:26.6    7:14 

   52  Clare Fibbi, 10            22:43.4    7:20 

   56  Lauren Marconi, 10         23:03.7    7:26 

   60  Bridget McGuire, 9         23:16.1    7:30 



   61  Rachel Cogar, 9            23:18.8    7:31 

Total Time = 1:53:51.8     Total Places = 263 

 

10. Svsm C 

   30  Erin McNulty, 11           21:26.4    6:55 

   57  Regina Neugebauer, 9       23:04.2    7:26 

   59  Meghan Gorbach, 11         23:11.3    7:29 

   65  Jane Bozsik, 10            23:44.7    7:40 

   67  Gia Faetanini, 11          23:57.1    7:44 

Total Time = 1:55:23.5     Total Places = 278 

 

11. Geneva 

   24  Hailey VanHoy, 11          21:08.0    6:49 

   51  Emily Deering, 10          22:36.6    7:18 

   63  Julia Hanchosky, 10        23:22.1    7:32 

   73  Kayla Nieset, 10           25:01.9    8:04 

   77  Sydney Vanhoy, 9           27:53.3    9:00 

Total Time = 2:00:01.8     Total Places = 288 

 

12. Will. South 

   36  Kara Farroni, 12           21:46.0    7:01 

   55  Colleen Shannon, 9         23:03.2    7:26 

   66  Michala Luck, 9            23:52.4    7:42 

   70  Carrie Luck, 11            24:24.1    7:52 

   74  Kaira DeBruin, 11          25:37.7    8:16 

   76  Lauren Blasinsky, 10       26:51.5    8:40 

Total Time = 1:58:43.2     Total Places = 301 

 

13. Warren G Harding 

   68  Danielle Myers, 12         24:14.9    7:49 

   69  Tara Stano, 12             24:18.0    7:50 

   78  Justice Richardson, 9      30:32.2    9:51 

   79  Sharonna Autrey, 11        32:12.2   10:23 

   80  Chyna Stroud, 10           33:59.9   10:58 

   81  Erica Magby, 12            34:04.4   10:59 

Total Time = 2:25:16.9     Total Places = 374 

 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1  Rachel Iacofano, 9         19:27.3    6:17  Svsm                  

    2  Marissa Rossetti, 12       19:28.1    6:17  Svsm                  

    3  Vanessa Pasadyn, 9         19:43.3    6:22  Brunswick             

    4  Amanda Sollenberger, 12    19:47.6    6:23  Svsm                  

    5  Erin Cullen, 12            20:02.1    6:28  Shaker Hts.           

    6  Jenna Scott, 9             20:11.2    6:31  Brunswick             

    7  Mary Bozsik, 12            20:14.4    6:32  Svsm                  

    8  Julia Mendiola, 11         20:14.6    6:32  Svsm                  

    9  Tara Horton, 11            20:15.8    6:32  Brunswick             



   10  Katie Pavlick, 10          20:21.0    6:34  Brunswick             

   11  Cynthia Haas, 10           20:27.3    6:36  Svsm                  

   12  Chloe Binczyk, 11          20:31.2    6:37  Shaker Hts.           

   13  Hannah Meyer, 10           20:35.2    6:38  Brunswick             

   14  Emily Bauer, 12            20:35.7    6:39  St. Joseph Academy    

   15  Emily LaPolla, 10          20:36.7    6:39  Brunswick             

   16  Shea O'Brien, 11           20:37.3    6:39  Svsm B                

   17  Emily Latimer, 12          20:39.8    6:40  Kenston               

   18  Alexis Taylor, 12          20:49.5    6:43  Kenston               

   19  Grace Davis, 10            20:52.4    6:44  Svsm B                

   20  Allison Clark, 10          21:00.0    6:46  Avon                  

   21  Emma Dicker, 10            21:01.2    6:47  Kenston               

   22  Meredith Cabe, 12          21:07.6    6:49  Svsm B                

   23  Linda Morales, 12          21:07.9    6:49  Avon                  

   24  Hailey VanHoy, 11          21:08.0    6:49  Geneva                

   25  Erin Laird, 9              21:08.3    6:49  Avon                  

   26  Anastasia Fitzroy, 12      21:15.5    6:51  Brunswick             

   27  Alesha Vovk, 11            21:21.1    6:53  St. Joseph Academy    

   28  Katie Latimer, 12          21:21.4    6:53  Kenston               

   29  Allie Molnar, 11           21:23.1    6:54  Kenston               

   30  Erin McNulty, 11           21:26.4    6:55  Svsm C                

   31  Maddie Buzek, 12           21:29.0    6:56  Svsm B                

   32  Jill Bresnahan, 12         21:31.1    6:56  St. Joseph Academy    

   33  Becca Ogorzaly, 10         21:32.2    6:57  Brunswick             

   34  Karen Barrientos, 11       21:37.0    6:58  Lakeside              

   35  Irene Presper, 11          21:38.0    6:59  Svsm B                

 



Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   36  Rachel McGuire, 11         21:42.8    7:00  St. Joseph Academy    

   37  Kara Farroni, 12           21:46.0    7:01  Will. South           

   38  Annie Bowen, 10            21:46.3    7:01  Avon                  

   39  Kaitlyn Robertson, 12      21:48.8    7:02  Avon                  

   40  Elana Ross, 10             21:49.4    7:02  Shaker Hts.           

   41  Kristen Berus, 12          21:53.9    7:04  Lakeside              

   42  Carlie Watt, 10            21:57.7    7:05  Lakeside              

   43  Jessica Bresnahan, 12      21:58.3    7:05  St. Joseph Academy    

   44  Maddie Zimmerman, 11       22:11.0    7:09  St. Joseph Academy    

   45  Mallory Fahey, 10          22:15.7    7:11  St. Joseph Academy    

   46  Katie Grendell, 9          22:18.2    7:12  Kenston               

   47  Ilana Sadholz, 10          22:19.9    7:12  Shaker Hts.           

   48  Helen Steve, 12            22:22.2    7:13  St. Joseph Academy B  

   49  Audrianna Farris, 10       22:26.6    7:14  St. Joseph Academy B  

   50  Alexis Fleming, 10         22:30.1    7:16  Kenston               

   51  Alexis Konya, 11           22:33.1    7:16  Avon                  

   52  Emily Deering, 10          22:36.6    7:18  Geneva                

   53  Clare Fibbi, 10            22:43.4    7:20  St. Joseph Academy B  

   54  Nikki Mercer, 12           22:53.5    7:23  Shaker Hts.           

   55  Julia Koehler, 9           22:55.0    7:24  Avon                  

   56  Lauren Lance, 9            22:55.7    7:24  Kenston               

   57  Mel Ward, 12               22:57.5    7:24  St. Joseph Academy    

   58  Colleen Shannon, 9         23:03.2    7:26  Will. South           

   59  Lauren Marconi, 10         23:03.7    7:26  St. Joseph Academy B  

   60  Regina Neugebauer, 9       23:04.2    7:26  Svsm C                

   61  Natalie Martin, 10         23:08.3    7:28  Shaker Hts.           

   62  Meghan Gorbach, 11         23:11.3    7:29  Svsm C                

   63  Bridget McGuire, 9         23:16.1    7:30  St. Joseph Academy B  

   64  Rachel Cogar, 9            23:18.8    7:31  St. Joseph Academy B  

   65  Megan Abrams, 10           23:21.3    7:32  Lakeside              

   66  Julia Hanchosky, 10        23:22.1    7:32  Geneva                

   67  Maggie Cullina, 9          23:28.1    7:34  Shaker Hts.           

   68  Kellie O'Keefe, 11         23:31.0    7:35  Avon                  

   69  Brigitte Kolibab, 12       23:31.2    7:35  Kenston               

   70  Maeve Scully, 10           23:31.7    7:35  Shaker Hts.           

   71  Jane Bozsik, 10            23:44.7    7:40  Svsm C                

   72  Michala Luck, 9            23:52.4    7:42  Will. South           

   73  Gia Faetanini, 11          23:57.1    7:44  Svsm C                

   74  Sara Martin, 12            24:11.7    7:48  Shaker Hts.           

   75  Danielle Myers, 12         24:14.9    7:49  Warren G Harding      

   76  Monica Bickley, 12         24:17.5    7:50  Avon                  

   77  Tara Stano, 12             24:18.0    7:50  Warren G Harding      

   78  Carrie Luck, 11            24:24.1    7:52  Will. South           

   79  Evelyn Ting, 12            24:33.5    7:55  Shaker Hts.           

   80  Jennifer Schwentker, 12    24:36.9    7:56  Lakeside              

   81  Abby Licate, 10            24:44.2    7:59  Lakeside              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   82  Kayla Nieset, 10           25:01.9    8:04  Geneva                

   83  Jayda James, 9             25:02.9    8:05  Euclid                

   84  Kaira DeBruin, 11          25:37.7    8:16  Will. South           

   85  Cassidy Mollick, 10        26:08.1    8:26  Lakeside              

   86  Lauren Blasinsky, 10       26:51.5    8:40  Will. South           

   87  Kymberly McLendon, 12      26:51.7    8:40  Euclid                

   88  Emma Hastings, 10          27:25.9    8:51  Euclid                

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   89  Sydney Vanhoy, 9           27:53.3    9:00  Geneva                

   90  Rachel Vant Veer, 12       28:09.2    9:05  Lakeside              



   91  Patricia Brooks, 9         29:00.0    9:21  Euclid                

   92  Justice Richardson, 9      30:32.2    9:51  Warren G Harding      

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | Top 

 
   93  Sharonna Autrey, 11        32:12.2   10:23  Warren G Harding      

   94  Chyna Stroud, 10           33:59.9   10:58  Warren G Harding      

   95  Erica Magby, 12            34:04.4   10:59  Warren G Harding      

 

Return to home page.  
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